

ZORAM MEDICAL COLLEGE (An Autonomous Institute under the Government of Mizoram) FALKAWN - 796005

No.C.14017/1/2023-ZMC(EST)

Dated the 6th February, 2024

Office Order

In pursuance of letter received from National Medical Commission (Undergraduate Medical Education Board) vide No.Renewal/UGMEB/2023-24/282 dt.21.01.2024 regarding deficiency in attendance of faculty and residents doctors, all faculty and residents doctors under Zoram Medical College, Falkawn are hereby instructed to have at least 75% attendance of the total working hour as per clause 3.2 of Minimum Standard Requirement, 2023.

The total hour spent by faculty and resident doctors are recorded in the AEBAS which is under the direct supervision of National Medical Commission and all faculty and resident doctors are reminded to record their daily attendance in the AEBAS placed at Academic Block, Hospital Building and Anatomy Building on all working days without fail.

Non-compliance of this instruction will be viewed seriously by the College Authority.

(DR.JOHN ZOHMINGTHANGA) Director Zoram Medical College Dated Falkawn, the 6th February, 2024

Memo No.C.14017/1/2023-ZMC(EST) Copy to:

(1) PS to Vice-Chancellor, Mizoram University,

(2) PA to Director, Zoram Medical College

(3) Medical Superintendent, State Referral Hospital, Falkawn

(4) PA to Registrar, Zoram Medical College

(5) Dean, Zoram Medical College

(6) All Heads of Department for information and compliance

(7) All faculty and resident doctors for information and compliance

(8) Web Manager for uploading in the official website

(9) Notice Board

(10) Guard File

lu mit

Zoram Medical College